# FRIENDS AND FAMILY FUNDRAISER



## Trivia Night - May 2024

Our Friends and Family Trivia Night is a fundraiser in support of all of our Services and Supports at Down Syndrome Innovations! The event starts off with a refreshing Happy Hour at Down Syndrome Innovations, followed by an evening of trivia at the Powell Community Center. There will be a silent auction, prizes awarded to the winning teams, and fun in support of our mission!

Your sponsorship helps contribute to the annual costs of the Lifespan Services we provide to the families we serve!

### EVENT SPONSOR \$1,000

#### 1 AVAILABLE

## • Event page features logo and links to website page of your choice

- Receives exclusive listing throughout all promotional assets for the event "Presented by" as this is the event's sponsor
- Two tables for two trivia teams of 8
- Access to the Pre-Event Happy Hour
- Acknowledgement signage at the Trivia event with name/logo displayed
- Title Sponsor acknowledgement displayed on Trivia Night screen
- Thank you recognition with logo on at least one social post on the following channels, Facebook, LinkedIn, X/Twitter



### PRIZE SPONSOR \$500

#### 4 AVAILABLE

- Event page features logo and links to website page of your choice
- One table for a trivia team of 8
- · Access to the Pre-Event Happy Hour
- Acknowledgement signage with name/logo displayed on Trivia Night screen
- Shared acknowledgement signage with name/logo printed on event program

#### ROUND SPONSOR \$300

#### UP TO 10 AVAILABLE

- Event page features logo and links to website page of your choice
- One table for a trivia team of 8
- · Access to the Pre-Event Happy Hour
- Round Sponsor acknowledgement with name/logo displayed on Trivia Night screen
- Shared acknowledgement with name printed on event program with other Round Sponsors

## COMMUNITY SPONSOR \$100

#### 10+ AVAILABLE

- Event page features logo
- Shared acknowledgement with name printed on event program with other Community Sponsors







Down Syndrome Innovations | 5916 Dearborn Street, Mission, KS 66202 | kcdsi.org | info@kcdsi.org